Respondent Name

Anthony Martinelli

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan reported via the portal Fri, 20 Sept 2019 at 11:07AM

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that Anthony Martinelli running for the Des Moines City Council has frequently failed to comply with Washington State's campaign finance laws (**RCW 42.17A**) during both his current 2019 campaign and his failed 2017 campaign. Specifically:

1) Failure to accurately describe expense. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240(6) & WAC 390-16037, RCW 42.17A.235)

Martinelli's campaign has regularly failed to follow Washington State's Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of expenditures. Many C4s this campaign has filed contains violations of the statute and the rules written by the Public Disclosure Commission which support the statute.

Here are some examples which must be corrected by this campaign to at least go through the motions of complying with the statute: Examples of a failure to provide sufficient detail of expenditures (unambiguous violations of RCW 42.17A.240(6) and WAC 390-16-037 (see example B provided at WAC 390-16-037(3):

For example, the expenditures reported on **PDC Report** # 100895767 failed to report the quantity of signs which were purchased for \$902 from "Signs by Tomorrow" on 3/15/19. These quantity of signs purchased yesterday should be defined for the voters of tomorrow. This is a clear violations of **WAC 390-16-037(3) example**B provided. Additionally, during Martinelli's previous 2017 campaign for the Des Moines City Council, he also failed to comply with this same statute and WAC – See **PDC Report** # 100793913 and also **PDC Report** # 100776012 as additional examples where the number of signs purchased from "Signs by Tomorrow" were not reported correctly in 2017. These are clear examples of a failure to provide sufficient detail of expenditures (unambiguous violations of RCW 42.17A.240(6) and WAC 390-16-037 (see example Bprovided at WAC 390-16-037(3).

Despite the small size and limited funding for this local political campaign, these are important positions, and repeat and experienced candidates for office like Martinelli should still be expected to comply with the statute like everyone else.

2) Failure to provide accurate information for contributions to political campaign (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, .235)

Some information has been concealed from the PDC regarding the source of some claimed candidate contributions to his own political campaign. For example, if the PDC were to look at **PDC Report # 100899665**, Martinelli claims to have contributed "\$2,927" to his own political campaign, which is certainly legal, but there is only evidence to support cash contributions of \$2,000, and no evidence of either loans or in-kind contributions to explain the other "\$927" referenced in that report. It isn't clear if this is false information or if information required to be reported to the PDC is missing elsewhere.

3). Failure to provide accurate information (or concealing information) on personal financial affairs statements filed with the PDC (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700, .710)

In both F1s which have been filed by this candidate to the PDC covering the last few political races in which this candidate participated (see attached), the claims of income are for earning less than \$4,500 per year as a self-employed writer. However, this is in direct conflict with public evidence which would indicate his income must be much higher than what he has reported to the PDC in these financial affairs statements.

For example, according to his own campaign bio (see attached), he founded and launched an "online business which currently employees multiple people and receives millions of yearly views." Presumably he is referring to his online business/blog site called "The Joint Blog" (see attached) which also has obvious on-line advertising, from which he would presumably be receiving income, and enough income to pay his "multiple people" and bring home enough revenue to cover his expenses. This source of income appears to be unreported to the PDC. Secondly, based on allegation #2 (see above), and according to documents the Martinelli campaign already filed with the PDC, he put somewhere between \$2,000 and \$2,927 of his \$4,499(max) income into his political campaign – leaving him with somewhere between \$1,572 and \$2,499 on which to live. Presumably this would include the rent at his current listed apartment (which exceeds his listed annual income) and the child support payments he makes (according to **PDC Report #100882330** – filed by nearby candidate for Burien City Council Cynthia Moore – see attached).

Please note, Anthony and Cynthia both co-founders and work at the Joint Blog as the attached screen shot of that website proves.

However, it is simply mathematically impossible that Mr. Martinelli has accurately reported the true sources of most of his income. It is likely possibility that he receives some income from his involvement in the marijuana industry – which should be reportable just like any other income. In fact, it must be reported as income according to Washington State's Campaign Finance laws, and it appears he has failed to do so. One reason why local voters should know the true source of Martinelli's income is his stated policy positions on selling pot in the City of Des Moines (see attached) and the voters should know that these policies could have a direct personal financial impact on Mr. Martinelli's income. This is not illegal in Washington State, but it is illegal to conceal the truth from the voters by knowingly filing false

information with the PDC to conceal these facts from the voters who live in the City of Des Moines.

If, as it appears, Mr. Martinelli has willfully concealed the true source of his income from the voters of the City of Des Moines and he has willfully and knowingly filed false information with the PDC, this is almost certain to be a violation of **RCW 42.17A.750** (2)(c), and he may be subject to the sanctions defined in statute.

Let me know if you need additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

Martinelli - the Joint Blog.pdf 182.23 KB

Martinelli - F1 - 100882070 - 2018 - 1-23-2019.pdf 473.75 KB

Martinelli - F1 - 100764577 - 2016-2017 - 7-24-2017.pdf 463.52 KB

Martinelli - City of Des Moines priorities.pdf 125.45 KB

Martinelli - Bio.pdf 165.52 KB

Cydney Moore - F1 - 2018 - 1-28-2019 - 100882330.pdf 481.69 KB

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

A politician should not be allowed to conceal sources of income from the public, particularly when those sources of income likely would indicate how he would personally financially benefit from the political policies he endorses. A politician should not conceal legally required details about how he spends his campaign dollars, and where those campaign dollars come from.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

See attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Mr. Martinelli, Cynthia Moore, candidate for Burien City Council

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



About Us











About Us:

The Joint Blog. com is a cannabis news and information website.

Founders:

Anthony Martinelli

Anthony is co-founder of TheJointBlog. He has been published by multiple media outlets including the Seattle Times, and he is a former contributor for Village Voice

Cydney Moore

Cydney has worked with and made lasting contributions to numerous nonprofit organizations, and currently serves as a Steering Committee member for the nonprofit political committee Sensible Washington. Her efforts expand to multiple social justice issues, and her work has been published by various sources.

Logo design:

Chris McManus

Activist and media/tech entrepreneur.

Editor's Note:

We strive to publish nothing but 100% accurate information, and hyperlink our articles to the direct source of the story whenever possible. If we've published something that has errors in it, or something that isn't factual, please let us know as soon as possible and we'll quickly correct the mistake.

Thank you for reading TheJointBlog!







Search ...

Archives

Select Month





Recent Posts

Thailand Lawmakers Propose Allowing Six Cannabis Plants Per Household

A Brief History of Home Cannabis Extraction in the Modern Era

Germany: First-Ever Medical Marijuana Imports Received From Portugal and Australia

7 ways to extend the Life of a Vaporizer Battery

A Pause On Weed: A Guide Into Cannabis Tolerance Breaks

Alaska Marijuana Industry Calls for Tax Relifer

The Difference Between CBD Isolate And Distillate

Why you should custom brand your pre-rolls and how to do it!

Thank you for reading The Joint Blog.com!



PUBLIC __DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908

PDC FORM

F_1 PERSONAL FINANCIAL

PDC OFFICE USE

	(360) 753-	WA 98504-0908 1111 E 1-877-601-2828	(1/15)	AFFAI	RS STATEMENT	100882070
Refer to instr		d assistance and example	es.	DOLLAR CODE	AMOUNT	
Deadlines:	Candidates and othe candidate or being no	nd appointed officials l rs within two weeks of ewly appointed to a posi CLOSURE COMMISS	f becoming a ition.	A B C D	\$1 to \$4,499 \$4,500 to \$23,999 \$24,000 to \$47,999 \$48,000 to 119,999 \$120,000 or more	Covers: 2018 Received: 01-23-2019
Last Name	0111 10 1 00210 010	First		ı e İnitial	Names of immediate family m	nembers, including registered
MARTINEI		ANTHONY	J		domestic partner. If there is r disclose for dependent childre in your household, do not ide spouse or registered domesti details.	en, or other dependents living
Mailing Addr	ess (Use PO Box or Wor	k Address)				
	TH AVE S. APT.		Zip + 4	4		
City		County	•			
DES MOIN	IES (Check only one box.)	KING	9819	98	Office Held or Sought	
_	ed or state appointed offi	ioial filing appual report			Office title: CITY COUNC	IL MEMBER
_		•				
_		Term expired:			County, city, district or agence	y of the office,
_	te running in an election:		year ₋		name and number: CI	TY OF DES MOINES
☐ Newly a	ppointed to an elective of	ffice			Position number:	
☐ Newly a	ppointed to a state appoi	ntive office			Term begins: 01-01-201	ends: 01-01-2022
Profess	ional staff of the Governo	or's Office and the Legislat	ture		01-01-201	0 01-01-2022
Show Self (S) Spo@e (SP/DP) Dependent (D)	options dividend	received during the s in Item 3 on reverse) Employer or Source of Cor St. Apt 104D WA 98	reporting period	that had	upation or How Compensation Was Earned	g the period. Include stock ore. (Report interest and Ameunt: (Use Code)
			ssor's parcel nun	nber, or leas	al description AND county for	or each parcel of Washingtor
2	REAL ESTATE re ho 1	eal estate with value of	over \$12,000 in w	hich you or	r a family member, including	registered domestic partner ompany, etc. real estate on F-
Property Solo	or Interest Divested	Assessed Value (Use Code)	Name and Address o	of Purchaser	Nature and Amou Consideration Re	nt (Use Code) of Payment or ceived
Property Purc	chased or Interest Acquired	d (Creditor's Name/Add	ress Payn	nent Terms Security Given	Mortgage Amount - (Use Code) Original Current
	perty Entirely or Partially O					
Check here F	I if continued on attached	sheet I				I

3	ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS		avings accounts, in rty (including but no				
A.	Name and address of each bank or financial institution in whor a family member, including registered domestic partner, an account over \$24,000 any time during the report period.	ich you Type of had	Account or Description	n of Asset	Asset Value (Use Code)	Income ((Use C	
В.	Name and address of each insurance company where you or a member, including registered domestic partner had a policy a cash or loan value over \$24,000 during the period.						
C.	Name and address of each company, association, gove agency, etc. in which you or a family member, in registered domestic partner, owned or had a financial worth over \$2,400. Include stocks, bonds, owr retirement plan, IRA, notes, stock options, and other int property. If you, your spouse, registered domestic partner dependents had decision making authority regarding incassets/investments list each asset or investment, the value a income amount. EXAMPLE: If you self directed an investment, identify each stock or other asset in that account.	cluding interest nership, angible and/or dividual und any					
Che	eck here if continued on attached sheet.						
4	List each creditor you or a family CREDITORS or more any time during the per or mortgages or real estate reporte	iod. Don't incl	0 0		' '		OUNT CODE)
Cha							
5	All filers answer questions A thru D below. If the answ part of this report. If all answers are NO and you are a executive officer filing your initial report, no F-1 Supple	candidate for sta	te or local office, an				
	Incumbent elected officials and state executive office Supplement is required of these officeholders unless a				must answer o	question E	. An F-1
A.	At any time during the reporting period were you, your spouse, register company, union, association, joint venture or other entity or (2) a partientity including but not limited to a professional limited liability company	ner or member of any	y limited partnership, lim				
B.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents have at any time during the reporting period? If yes, complete Supplement		6 or more in any compar	ny, corporation,	partnership, joint	venture or o	ther busines
C.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents own a	a business at any time	e during the reporting pe	riod? If yes	, complete Supple	ement, Part A	۸.
D.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents prep (other than pay for a currently-held public office) at any time during the				dards for current	or deferred o	ompensation
E.	Only for Persons Filing Annual Report. Regarding the receipt of iter your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents (or any com source other than your governmental agency provide or pay in whole seminar or other training? If yes to either or both questions, complete.	bination thereof) acc or in part for you, yo	ept a gift of food or bev ur spouse, registered do	erages costing	over \$50 per occ	casion? (or 2) Did an
ALI	FILERS EXCEPT CANDIDATES. Check the appropriate box.		CERTIFICATION:		nder penalty o contained in th		
	I hold a state elected office, am an executive state officer or prohave read and am familiar with RCW 42.52.180 regarding tresources in campaigns.				e best of my kno		uue and
	I hold a local elected office. I have read and am familiar with regarding the use of public facilities in campaigns.	n RCW 42.17A.555	Anthony Mart Signature	inelli	100	01-23 Date	-2019
			Contact Telephone	(206) 79	99-8696	*	
			Email: anthonym			(work)*	
	NDIDATES: Do not use public agency addresses or teleph tact information.	one numbers for	Email:			(Home)	Optional

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

All Other Property Entirely or Partially Owned

Check here ☐ if continued on attached sheet

Refer to instruction manual for detailed assistance and examples.

Incumbent elected and appointed officials -- by April 15.

Candidates and others -- within two weeks of becoming a

F-1

PDC FORM

PERSONAL FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT

AMOUNT

\$1 to \$4,499

\$4,500 to \$23,999

DOLLAR

CODE

В

PDC OFFICE USE

100764577

vers:

Covers: 7-18-2016: To: 7-18-2017

	candidate or be	ing newly appoint	ed to a position.			1,000 to \$47,999 3,000 to 119,999		ived:	
SEND REP	ORT TO PUBLI	C DISCLOSURE	COMMISSION			20,000 or more	07-2	4-2017	
Last Name MARTINEI	LLI	First ANTHON	Y	Middle Initial	domestic p disclose fo	Names of immediate family members, including registered domestic partner. If there is no reportable information to disclose for dependent children, or other dependents livin			
						sehold, do not ider registered domesti			
Mailing Addr	ress (Use PO Box o	or Work Address)							
1208 S.	216TH ST. A	APT 104D							
City		County		Zip + 4					
DES MOIN		KING		98198	0,000				
Filing Status	(Check only one b	ox.)	Office Held	_					
An elected or state appointed official filing annual report					Office title:	CITY COUNC	IL MEMBER		
Final rep	port as an elected	official. Term expire	ed:		County oit	, district or agona	v of the office		
X Candidate running in an election: month NOV year 2017					1 **	y, district or agency nd number: CI	•	MOINES	
Newly appointed to an elective office								110111110	
☐ Newly a	appointed to a state	appointive office				Position number:			
	• •	overnor's Office and	Term begir	Term begins: ends: $01-01-2018$ $01-01-2022$					
INCOME List each employer, or other source of income (pension, search family member, including registered domestic partner, recoptions received during the reporting period that had dividends in Item 3 on reverse)					, received \$2,400	or more during	g the period.		
Show Self (S) Spo@se (SP/DP)	Name and Addre	 ss_of Employer or S	Source of Compensation	writ	eQccupation or Ho	w Compensation	Amg	unt:	
Dependent (D)	1208 S. 216th St. Apt 104D					Was Earned (Use Co			
	DES MOINES		WA 98198						
	1								
	Check Here ☐ if	continued on attacl	ned sheet						
2	Check Here ☐ if	List street ad real estate wi	dress, assessor's pare th value of over \$12,0 al financial interest du	00 in which y	ou or a family m	ember, including	registered do	mestic partner,	
		List street ad real estate wi held a person 1 supplement	dress, assessor's pare th value of over \$12,0 al financial interest du .)	00 in which y	ou or a family m ting period. (Sho	ember, including	registered do ompany, etc. re int (Use Code) of	mestic partner, al estate on F-	
	REAL ESTATE	List street ad real estate wi held a person 1 supplement	dress, assessor's pare th value of over \$12,0 al financial interest du .) ssessed Name and Ac Value	000 in which y Iring the repor	ou or a family m ting period. (Sho	ember, including by partnership, co	registered do ompany, etc. re int (Use Code) of	mestic partner, al estate on F-	
Property Solo	REAL ESTATE	List street ad real estate wi held a person 1 supplement d	dress, assessor's pare th value of over \$12,0 al financial interest du .) ssessed Name and Ac Value	1000 in which y Iring the repor	ou or a family m ting period. (Sho	ember, including by partnership, co	registered do ompany, etc. re int (Use Code) of	mestic partner, al estate on F- Payment or	

3	ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS		avings accounts, in rty (including but no				
A.	Name and address of each bank or financial institution in wh or a family member, including registered domestic partner, lan account over \$24,000 any time during the report period.	ich you Type of had	Account or Description	n of Asset	Asset Value (Use Code)	Income (Use C	
В.	Name and address of each insurance company where you or a member, including registered domestic partner had a policy a cash or loan value over \$24,000 during the period.						
C.	Name and address of each company, association, gove agency, etc. in which you or a family member, in registered domestic partner, owned or had a financial is worth over \$2,400. Include stocks, bonds, own retirement plan, IRA, notes, stock options, and other int property. If you, your spouse, registered domestic partner dependents had decision making authority regarding includes assets/investments list each asset or investment, the value a income amount. EXAMPLE: If you self directed an investigation in the count, identify each stock or other asset in that account.	cluding interest nership, angible and/or dividual und any					
Che	eck here 🗌 if continued on attached sheet.						
4	List each creditor you or a family CREDITORS or more any time during the per or mortgages or real estate reporte	iod. Don't incl	0 0		' '		OUNT CODE)
			rms of Payment		ity Given	Original	
	eck here if continued on attached sheet. All filers answer questions A thru D below. If the answer	ver is VES to any	of these guestions	he F-1 Sunn	lement must a	leo he com	nleted as
5	part of this report. If all answers are NO and you are a executive officer filing your initial report, no F-1 Supple	candidate for sta	te or local office, an				
	Incumbent elected officials and state executive office Supplement is required of these officeholders unless a	III answers to que	estions A thru E are I	۱Ö.		•	
A.	At any time during the reporting period were you, your spouse, register company, union, association, joint venture or other entity or (2) a partientity including but not limited to a professional limited liability company	ner or member of an	y limited partnership, lim				
В.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents have at any time during the reporting period? If yes, complete Suppleme		% or more in any compar	ny, corporation,	partnership, joint	venture or o	her business
C.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents own a	a business at any tim	e during the reporting pe	riod? If yes	, complete Supple	ement, Part A	۸.
D.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents prep (other than pay for a currently-held public office) at any time during the				dards for current	or deferred c	ompensatior
E.	Only for Persons Filing Annual Report. Regarding the receipt of iter your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents (or any com source other than your governmental agency provide or pay in whole seminar or other training? If yes to either or both questions, complete.	bination thereof) acc or in part for you, yo	ept a gift of food or bevour spouse, registered do	erages costing	over \$50 per occ	casion?	or 2) Did any
ALI	FILERS EXCEPT CANDIDATES. Check the appropriate box.		CERTIFICATION:		nder penalty o contained in th		
	I hold a state elected office, am an executive state officer or prohave read and am familiar with RCW 42.52.180 regarding to resources in campaigns.				e best of my kno		and
	I hold a local elected office. I have read and am familiar with regarding the use of public facilities in campaigns.	RCW 42.17A.555	Anthony Mart Signature	inelli		07-18 Date	-2017
			Contact Telephone	(206)79	9-8696	*	
			Email:anthonym	n1230@gma	ail.com	(work)*	
	NDIDATES: Do not use public agency addresses or teleph tact information.	one numbers for	Email:			(Home)	Optional



Increasing the number of marijuana outlets allowed in the city to five

Why?

Currently there is just one marijuana outlet in the city. This not only gives them a monopoly within the city, it limits the city's potential tax revenue from marijuana sales and forces those who are using it for medical purposes to wait in long lines in order to buy their medicine. I would work to expand the allowed number of legal marijuana outlets to four, which is a more reasonable number for a city of over 30,000 (and if the market decides four is too many, then less will survive).

Supporting a 5% citywide tax on marijuana sales

Why?

Because cities split just \$50,000 out of every \$1 million in taxes brought in from marijuana sales, Des Moines receives a minimal figure. Placing a 5% citywide tax on marijuana would bring in nearly half a million in new annual revenue for Des Moines (and that's based on having just one outlet), which could be used to improve public safety.

Generally I am against tax increases, but I believe this would have a minimal impact on people's lives (at most it would add \$0.50 per \$10 gram) while having a large impact on our city's budget. It is true that under current state law localities aren't allowed to place their own tax on marijuana, but I'm working with a group of bipartisan state lawmakers to pass a bill that would lower the state marijuana tax from 37% to 30%, while allowing cities to place a citywide tax of up to 7% (meaning even if Des Moines passed a 5% tax, prices would actually be slightly lower).

 Removing taxes on feminine hygiene products and offering them for free at public restrooms

Why?

Feminine hygiene products are a necessity and should not be taxed. In addition, they should be readily available in public restrooms. Those who are low-income shouldn't have to fear going without these products if there's an instance when they can't afford them.





Home

Biography

Platform

Why I'm Running

Endorsements

Contact

Biography



Anthony was born in Cocoa Beach, Florida. At the age of 11 he moved with his family to Des Moines, where he has proudly remained for the past 18 years.

A graduate of Mt. Rainier High School, class of 2008, Anthony spent his junior and senior year attending classes at Highline Community College (now simply Highline College) through the Running Start Program. After graduation he attended the Evergreen State College where he studied journalism and environmental science.

A father of two awesome children, Anthony has previously served as the Campaign Manager for King County Councilmember Dave Upthegrove, the Communications Director for a nonprofit organization, and he spent four years (2012-2016) as a unanimously elected Precinct Committee Officer (PCO). In 2011 Anthony launched an online business which currently employs multiple people and receives millions of yearly views.

In addition, Anthony has spent hundreds of hours volunteering for various causes including putting an end to private, for-profit prisons, and increasing voter registration and turnout. In 2014 he received his black belt in tae kwon do.

For a look at some of the policies Anthony will support if elected to the Des Moines City Council, click here.



Search RECENT POSTS **Endorsements** Biography 50 Things I'll Work on if Elected -Anthony Martinelli for Des Moines City Council Campaign Video **Platform PAGES**

Biography

Contact

Platform

Endorsements

Why I'm Running

Paid for by Martinelli for Des Moines City Council.

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 **OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908** (360) 753-1111

Check here \square if continued on attached sheet

PDC FORM

PERSONAL FINANCIAL AFFAIRS STATEMENT

PDC OFFICE USE

100882330

	TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828				Covers:
Refer to instruction manual for detailed assistance and examples.			DOLLAR CODE	AMOUNT	1-26-2018:
Deadlines:	Incumbent elected and appointed officials by Candidates and others within two weeks of b candidate or being newly appointed to a position	ecoming a	A B C D	\$1 to \$4,499 \$4,500 to \$23,999 \$24,000 to \$47,999 \$48,000 to 119,999	To: 1-26-2019 Received:

OEND DE	SEND REPORT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION						,000 to 119,999 0,000 or more		18-2019			
Last Name	ORT TO PUBLIC	First	JRE COMMIS	Middle Middle	E			ambars includi				
MOORE		CYD	NEY	M	Names of immediate family members, including registered domestic partner. If there is no reportable information to disclose for dependent children, or other dependents living in your household, do not identify them. Do identify your spouse or registered domestic partner. See F-1 manual for details.							
Mailing Addr	ess (Use PO Box or	r Work Addres	ss)									
250 S 16	62ND ST APT	22										
City		Coun	unty Zip + 4									
BURIEN	(Charle and canal	KIN	G	9814	: 8	Office Held	or Sought					
Filing Status (Check only one box.) An elected or state appointed official filing annual report							CITY COUNC:	II MEMBER				
_						Office title.						
Final report as an elected official. Term expired:						County, city	, district or agency	y of the office,				
					2019_	name ar	nd number: CI	TY OF BURI	EN			
_	Newly appointed to an elective office					Position nu	mber: N/A					
☐ Newly a	ppointed to a state a	appointive offi	ce			Term begin		 0 ends: 0 01	-21-2024			
Profess	ional staff of the Go	vernor's Offic	e and the Legis	lature								
1	INCOME _{fam} opti	ily member, ons receive	including reg	source of income (istered domestic p e reporting period	artner, re	eceived \$2,400	or more during	g the period.				
Show Self (S) Spogge (SP/DP) Dependent (D) Name and Address of Employer or Source of Compensation Child Occupation or How Compensation Amount: 2100 s. 260th st apt 302 DES MOINES WA 98198 Was Earned (Use Code)							•					
	Check Here 🗌 if o											
2	REAL ESTATE	real estat	e with value o	sessor's parcel num of over \$12,000 in w al interest during the	hich you	or a family m	ember, including	registered do	mestic partner,			
Property Sold or Interest Divested			Assessed Value (Use Code)	Name and Address o	f Purchase	er	Nature and Amou Consideration Re		Payment or			
Property Purchased or Interest Acquired All Other Property Entirely or Partially Owned				Creditor's Name/Add	ress Pa	ayment Terms	Security Given	Mortgage Amou Original	int - (Use Code) Current			
All Other Pro	perty Entinely of Parti	any Owned										

3	ASSETS / INVESTMENTS - INTEREST / DIVIDENDS		savings accounts, ir erty (including but no l.				
A.	Name and address of each bank or financial institution in whor a family member, including registered domestic partner, an account over \$24,000 any time during the report period.	nich you Type o had	Account or Description	on of Asset	Asset Value (Use Code)	Income ((Use C	
В.	Name and address of each insurance company where you or a member, including registered domestic partner had a policy a cash or loan value over \$24,000 during the period.						
C.	Name and address of each company, association, gover agency, etc. in which you or a family member, in registered domestic partner, owned or had a financial worth over \$2,400. Include stocks, bonds, owr retirement plan, IRA, notes, stock options, and other int property. If you, your spouse, registered domestic partner dependents had decision making authority regarding included assets/investments list each asset or investment, the value as income amount. EXAMPLE: If you self directed an investment, identify each stock or other asset in that account.	ncluding interest nership, cangible and/or dividual and any					
Che	eck here 🔲 if continued on attached sheet.						
4	CREDITORS List each creditor you or a family or more any time during the per or mortgages or real estate reporte	riod. Don't inc	0 0		' '		OUNT CODE)
	Creditor's Name and Address Tecton Corporation 14240 Interurban Ave S # 212 Tukwila Wa 98168		rms of Payment y as you go	Secur None	ity Given	Original A	Present A
Che	eck here ☐ if continued on attached sheet. All filers answer questions A thru D below. If the answ part of this report. If all answers are NO and you are a						
	executive officer filing your initial report, no F-1 Supple	ement is required	i.	••		ŕ	
	Supplement is required of these officeholders unless at At any time during the reporting period were you, your spouse, register	all answers to qu	estions A thru E are I	۷Ö.		•	
A.	company, union, association, joint venture or other entity or (2) a partientity including but not limited to a professional limited liability company	ner or member of ar	ny limited partnership, lim				
B.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents have at any time during the reporting period? If yes, complete Supplement		% or more in any compar	ny, corporation,	partnership, joint	venture or of	ther business
C.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents own a	a business at any tin	ne during the reporting pe	riod? If yes	, complete Supple	ement, Part A	۸.
D.	Did you, your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents prep (other than pay for a currently-held public office) at any time during the				dards for current	or deferred o	ompensation
E.	Only for Persons Filing Annual Report. Regarding the receipt of iter your spouse, registered domestic partner or dependents (or any com source other than your governmental agency provide or pay in whole seminar or other training? If yes to either or both questions, complete.	bination thereof) ac or in part for you, y	cept a gift of food or bevour spouse, registered do	erages costing	over \$50 per occ	casion? (or 2) Did an
ALI	L FILERS EXCEPT CANDIDATES. Check the appropriate box.		CERTIFICATION:		nder penalty o contained in th		
	I hold a state elected office, am an executive state officer or pr have read and am familiar with RCW 42.52.180 regarding resources in campaigns.				best of my kno		uue and
	I hold a local elected office. I have read and am familiar with regarding the use of public facilities in campaigns.	n RCW 42.17A.55	5 <u>Cydney Marie</u> Signature	<u>Justice</u>	e Moore	01-26 Date	-2019
			Contact Telephone	(206) 7	75-0741	*	
			Email: <u>Sensible</u>				
	ANDIDATES: Do not use public agency addresses or teleph tact information.	one numbers for	Email:			(Home)	Optional